# **NASDA Working Dog Trials**

# **Hosted by Common Scents Dog Sports**

Open to All Breeds and Mixed Breeds

# 6 Trials, 2 Days



Oakleaf Ranch 7547 Rasmussen Rd. Loomis, CA 95650

April 15-16, 2023



# **Pre-Entry Required**

Judges: Martha Martha Metzler-Ghofranian & Lisa Wasielewski

Classes Offered	Saturday: SPAT, Shed Dog I, Shed Dog II, Shed Dog III, Shed Dog MCH Trailing Brace I, Trailing Brace III Lost Item III, Lost Item MCH
	Sunday: TPAT, Trailing & Locating I, Trailing & Locating II, Trailing & Locating III LPAT, Lost Item I, Lost Item II, Lost Item III, Lost Item MCH UPAT, Urban Locating I (PAT – Puppy Aptitude Tests for dogs 4-9 months)
Entries Close	Pre-entries close 4/11/2023 midnight or when limit is reached
Entry Fee	\$20 per pre-entry
NORTH AMERICAN SPORT DOG ASSOCIATION	Permission has been granted by the North American Sport Dog Association for the holding of these working dog trials under the NASDA rules.

Exhibitors will complete all runs within one class/level consecutively (i.e. Shed Dog Level 1 - Trial 1, 2, 3)

#### **Club Contact Information**

Common Scents Dog Sports – <u>commonscentsdogsports@gmail.com</u>

Veterinarian (24hr)

VCA Loomis Basin 3901 Sierra College Blvd, Loomis, CA 95650 916-652-5816 **Pet-Friendly Hotel** 

SureStay Plus Hotel by Best Western 4480 Rocklin Rd. Rocklin, CA 95677 (916) 632-3366

## Dog Registration:

Dogs must be registered with the North American Sport Dog Association. Registration is a one-time fee of \$25.00. You may register your dog online at <a href="http://nasda.dog/registration/">http://nasda.dog/registration/</a>. (Registration number can be acquired at the trial site).

#### **Rules:**

For complete rules, visit nasda.dog

#### Awards:

Ribbons are awarded for qualifying score, Best of Breed and High in Class.

Rosettes are awarded for New Titles.

#### Venue:

Exhibitors will be crating in their vehicles. Common Scents Dog Sports reserves the right to remove any individual for any reason from the premises. No refunds will be issued. Please pack food and water for you and your dog.

## **Notice to Exhibitors:**

- Refunds will be mailed 7 days after the event.
- No refund for cancellations after the closing date.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date, or entries which are absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when competing.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees in order to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$40 fee for any returned check or payment.
- Common Scents Dog Sports reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.
- Trial Saturday begins after the conclusion of the UKC Shed Trial (most likely late morning).
- Trial Sunday begins at 8:00 AM.

# **ONLINE ENTRY REQUIRED!**

Please enter online at: https://bit.ly/3krSKjT

Please fill out the online form and wait for the PayPal invoice. Please wait for the invoice! They are not automatically sent. Your entry will not be valid until the PayPal invoice is paid!

If you are having issues with the online entry form, please email us at <a href="mailto:commonscentsdogsports@gmail.com">commonscentsdogsports@gmail.com</a>